

TS (Com) – 90/2024

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000038-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

**3
26.04.2024**

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira.

Today is fixed for SR/AD and requisites forthwith.

No requisites have been filed yet by the plaintiff. The plaintiff did not comply with the previous order dated 22.03.2024 by filing notice to show-cause requisites.

The plaintiff is to take appropriate steps to those effects in the meantime positively.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff also files an adjournment petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Heard the learned Advocate for the plaintiff. Perused the adjournment petition from which it transpires that the plaintiff preferred an Appeal being FMAT 136/2024 before the Hon'ble High Court being aggrieved by the Order dated 22.03.2024 passed by this Court. Hence the prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **06.06.2024** for SR/AD, requisites of summons as well as show-cause forthwith positively.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**