

TS (Com) – 90/2024

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000038-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

**5
19.06.2024**

The Ld. Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendant appear and file hazira.

The Ld. Advocate for the defendant also files written objection to the injunction application filed by the plaintiff. Copy served.

The Ld. Advocate for the defendant also files an adjournment petition praying for time to file written statement on the ground stated therein. Copy served, no objection raised.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the defendant. Perused the adjournment petition. The prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff also files an adjournment petition praying for time to file rejoinder to the written objection on the ground stated therein. Copy not served.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff. Perused the adjournment petition. The prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **21.06.2024** for hearing of injunction application.

Rejoinder to be filed in the meantime.

The defendant is to file written statement within statutory period in accordance with law.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**