

**TS (Com) – 90/2024**

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000038-2024  
J.O Code.WB00612**

**6  
21.06.2024**

Both parties file haziras.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff files an affidavit-in-reply to the written objection of the defendants.

Let it be kept with the record.

Today is fixed for hearing of the injunction application.

Heard the learned Advocate for the plaintiff/petitioner in full.

Heard the learned Advocate for the defendants/respondents in part.

Fix **24.06.2024** for further hearing of the injunction application on behalf of the defendants/respondents and verbal reply by the learned Advocate for the plaintiff/petitioner, if any. .

The defendants/respondents are directed to file written statement within the statutory period in accordance with law.

The parties are directed to come at 1.15 p.m. sharp.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**