

**TS (Com) – 90/2024**

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,  
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000038-2024  
J.O Code.WB00612**

7  
**24.06.2024**

Both parties are present and file haziras.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff also files an extension application praying for extension of ad-interim order passed in FMAT 136 of 2024 by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and supplementary affidavit.

Today is fixed for further hearing of the injunction application on behalf of the defendants/respondents and verbal reply by the learned Advocate for the plaintiff/petitioner, if any.

Heard both the sides in full.

Fix **16.07.2024** for passing order in respect of injunction application.

Let the ad-interim order regarding FMAT 136 of 2024 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta be extended till **16.07.2024**.

The defendants are directed to file written statement within statutory period in accordance with law.

Let the Written notes of argument filed by the plaintiffs be kept with the record.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti**  
**Judge**  
**Commercial Court,**  
**Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**