

**TS (Com) – 90/2024**

**TS - 55/2019(CC)**

**Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000038-2024  
J.O Code.WB 00612**

**13**

**04.10.2024**

Today is fixed for further steps and further order.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira.

The Ld. Advocate for the defendant appears and files hazira along with written statement supported by the statement of truth enclosing the documents for Annexure A to H as stated therein. Copy served and objection raised by the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff.

Heard the Ld. Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendant.

Fix **25.11.2024** for hearing on the point of acceptance of written statement.

**SD/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**