

**TS(COM)-90/2024**

**Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000038-2024  
J.O Code.WB 00612**

**15  
05.02.2025**

The case record is put-up today as the schedule date i.e. **04.02.2025** was declared a **Local Holiday**, as per the Calcutta High Court Notification No. 4431-G.S. dated 28.11.2024 read with Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas Office Order No. 19-G dated 20.01.2025.

Fix **01.04.2025** or hearing on the point of acceptance of written statement.

**SD/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**