

**TS(COM)-90/2024**

**Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000038-2024  
J.O Code.WB 00612**

**16  
01.04.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of acceptance of written statement.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira along with an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

The learned Advocate for the defendants appears and files hazira.

Heard, the learned Advocates for both the plaintiff and the defendants.

Considering the adjournment petition and in view of the resolution adopted by the District Bar Association North 24 Parganas Barasat, due sad demise of the respected Ld. Member **Sahabuddin Molla** on 31<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2025, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **12.06.2025** for hearing on the point of acceptance of written statement.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti  
Judge  
Commercial Court,  
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**