

TS (Com) –90/2024

**Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

CNR: WBNP19-000038-2024

**17
12.06.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of acceptance of written statement.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira.

The learned Advocate for the defendant appears and files hazira along with an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Heard the learned Advocates for the plaintiff and the defendant.

The prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix **03.09.2025** for hearing on the point of acceptance of written statement.

**Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**