

**TS (Com) –90/2024**  
**TEWARI WAREHOUSING COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED**  
**Vs**  
**RAKA TEWARI AND 1 ANR**

Present :: Shubhankar Biswas (J.O Code.WB00918)  
Judge-In-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat  
*North 24 Parganas.*

**CNR: WBNP19-000038-2024**

20  
**09.03.2026**

1. Today is fixed for plaintiff evidence.
2. The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira along with an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.
3. The learned Advocate for the defendants appears and files hazira.
4. The learned regular Presiding Officer is presently engaged in **SIR process duty** in compliance with the directions of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta, and the learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, FTC, 3rd Court, Barasat is in-charge of the Court.
5. In view of the above and considering the adjournment petition, the matter stands adjourned for the day.
6. Fix **11.06.2026** for filing affidavit-in-chief and evidence.

Sd/-  
**Judge-In-Charge**  
**Commercial Court,**  
**Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**